PAGE 01
02
003
004
005
006
007
008

% Type of result is stored in TYFE.
X
X Exit: E : Type code from table.
X A : Code for EBUF: 1y >oniin:
X bits S,61 type of compute required:
X s FPT
X 1 = INT
* 2 @ STR
X 3 : Boolean
X bits 0-4: Opcode.
3 BCDHL preserved.
X
ES L3IE125 FUSH H
DS FUSH D
E&61F ANI 1 1F Opcode only
FS FUSH FSW
CDIFES CALL :EBI1F Set D according to opcode
J3A3601L LDA 10136 Get type latest expression
EE CMP E Compare both types
C209E8 JINZ 1EBO9 Jump if not identical
o7 RLC )
o7 RLC ) Type code from TYPE in
o7 RLC ) lonibble
a7 RLC )
E603 ANI 103 Only lower 2 bits
&F MoV L.A in L
T7A L3E126 MOV A, D Get opcode group (0-5)
87 ADD A X2
74 MOV DA in D
a7 ADD A x4
82 ADD D x4 (find group in table)
89 ADD L Find pos in grouptable
213SE8 LXI H, :EBZ5 Startaddr result table
CDZODE CALL :DE30 Find addr resultcode in
table
7E mMav AM Get resultcode
3 INR A Check if code is FF
CA1ADA Jz :DALA Then run error "TYFE
MISMATCH”
3D DCR A
E&Z0 ANI 130 Get type of result only
323601 STA 10136 Store type latest expression
Dt FOF D Get code for binary
operation in D
SE MOV E.M ) Get resultcode from table
7E MOV AM ) in E and in A
iF RAR
E&60 ANI 160 Reqd computing in bits S.6
B2 ORA D Add opcode in bits 0-4
F680 ORI : 80 Set bit 7
El POF H
54 MoV D.H Restore D
El POF H
ce RET
¥ If both types not identical:
2E04 L3E127 MVI L,:04
FEOQ CFI 1 00 TYPE is FPT 2
CA1LES Jz tEB16 Then jump
2c INR L
FAGE 06& DAT FIRMWARE IEGFD-3EB58 V1.0 Rev.!
: E&11 FE10 CcPI 310 TYFE is INT ?
. ES13 C21ADA JINZ :DAL1A Run error *TYPE MISMATCH®
if not
EB816 83 LIE128 ADD E Add other type
E817 FE10 CPI 110 Result must be #10
E819 D21ADA JdNZ :DA1A Run error *TYPE MISMATCH®
if not
EB1C CIESE7 IMF tE7ES Calc conversion
*
¥ SET D DEFENDING ON OFCODE BINARY OFERATOR:
ES
X Entry: A : Opcode binary operator (table #CF91) .
¥ Exit: AHCEHL preserved.
X
ES1IF 1600 L3E129 MVI D,z 00 D=0
EB21 FEO1 CPI 101
EB2E DB RC Ready if opcode is O (+)
E824 14 INR D D=1
EBZ5 FEO4 CFI 104
EB27 D8 RC Ready if opcode is 1,2 or
3 (=574 %)
EBZ8 1602 MVI D,:02 D=2
EB2A C8 RZ Ready if opcode is 4 (%)
E8ZE 14 INR D n=3
EB2C FEL1O CPI 110
EBZE D8 RC Ready if opcode is S-F
(10K, TAND, I XOR. SHL , SHRMOD)
EBZF 14 INR D D=4
EB30 FEI8 CF1I 118
E83%Z D8 RC Ready if opcade 1s 10-17
¢ =, ¥y, €, =, &¥)
EQIZ 14 INR O D